

## RQ&T, Inc.

Raising Quality Together

1020 S EASTHILLS DR WEST COVINA CA 91791 Phone: +1-626 3715766 Email: willz@rqtusa.com

# U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

**TO:** American Certification Body, Inc.

313 Park Avenue

Suite 300

Falls Church, VA 22046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

### **Designated U.S. Agent**

Company Name: RQ&T Inc

FRN: 0033406182

Contact Name: Will Zhang

Street Address: 1020 S EASTHILLS DR

WEST COVINA CA 91791 City/Province/Zip: CA 91791 Telephone No: +626 3715766 Email:willz@rqtusa.com

This letter is to confirm that we ( RQ&T Inc ) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

### U.S. Agent Signature:

#### Date:

## Signed by (Printed Name/Title):Will Zhang / Regulation Manager

Will Blows

Signer Name: Will Zhang

Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 2023-02-21 | 7:31:15 AM PST

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

#### **Applicant**

Company name: Ningbo EverFlourish Smart Technology Corp., Ltd.

Grantee Code: 7098A Contact Name: James Zhu

Street Address: 77 Wuxiang East Road, Yinzhou, Ningbo, 315111, China

City/Province/Zip: 315111 For and on behalf of

宁波恒达高智能科技股份有限公司 NINGBO EVERFLOURISH SMART TECHNOLOGY CORP. LTD.

Applicant Signature<sup>1</sup>:

Authorized Signature(s)

<sup>1 -</sup> Letters should be placed on appropriate letterhead.



## RQ&T, Inc.

Raising Quality Together

1020 S EASTHILLS DR WEST COVINA CA 91791 Phone: +1-626 3715766 Email: willz@rqtusa.com

**NOTE: Use Appropriate Company Letterhead** 

Date: 20 Feburary, 2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): James Zhu / Manager